I-egal Hei(s) that the belorv described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,
the constructive/physical possession of which lras been taken by the Authorized Officar of
Puliyannoor Branch of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "
Whateverthere is" on 31.10.2025 for recovery of Rs.21,47,899.41 (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Forty
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine and Forty One Paise Only) as on 05,10.2025 plus
interest, legal expenses and cost due to Puliyannoor Branch of Canara Bank from l. lWs Elegant
Caters and Events 2. Mr Shaji Kurian (Proprietor,Borrower and Mortgager)

The reserve price will be Rs 1515,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) and the

[...]

M/s Elegant Caters and Events
Kudakkachira Church Building
Kudakkachira P O
Pala
Kottayam - 686635

2. Sri Shaji Kurian (Proprietor,Borrower and
Mortgager)
Chalil House
Kudakkachira
Vallichira P O
Kottayam-686635

l Total liabilities as on

05. t 0.2025
Rs. 21,47,899.41 (Rupees Twenty One Lakh
Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety
Nine and Fortv One Paise Only)

4 (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service

provider
M/s PSB Alliance Ltd (baanknet) Ltd.
E-mait id: support.baanknet@psbattiance.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction 31.10.2025 2 pm to { pm
(d) Place of Auction Online
5 Reserve Price Rs 15,25,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Lakh Twenty Five

Thousand Only)

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The sale shal[ be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rutes, 2002 and to the foltowing conditions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in "AS IS WHERE IS" condition. including encumbrances if